events, shows, functions, programmes, exhibitions, concerts, contests, fairs etc.

IV. The liability of the members is limited.

V. “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 20,48,15,00,000 (Rupees Two
Thousand FortyEight Crore Fifteen Lakhs only) divided into 2,03,60,00,000 (Two
Hundred Three Crore Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each (Rupees Ten only)
amounting to ₹ 20,36,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Thousand Thirty-Six Crore only), 8%
5,00,000 (Five Lakhs) Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees
Ten Only) each amounting to ₹ 50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only), 15,000 (Fifteen
Thousand) 6% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of ₹ 100/- (Rupees
Hundred only) each amounting to ₹ 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only),
95,00,000 (Ninety Five Lakhs) Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- each (Rupees Ten only)
amounting to ₹ 9,50,00,000 (Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Lakh only) and 2,00,00,000
(Two Crore) Preference Shares of ₹ 1 (Rupees One only) each amounting to ₹
2,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore only) with a power to increase or reduce the capital
of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and

[...]

Subscriber 

Signature of Witness: 
name, address, 
description & 

occupation 
Laxminarayan Investment 
Limited,  
Indian Rayon Compound, 
Junagadh - Veraval Road, Veraval 
- 362 266  (represented by its 
Company Secretary Rakesh Gupta)

Camp: Bangalore 

49,994 
(Forty Nine 
Thousand 

Nine 
hundred and 

ninety four only)

Sd/- 
Witness for 
all  

Sd/- 
J Sundaresan 
S/o C S Jayamoorthy 
1215, 3rd Main,  
Dr. Ambedkar 
Layout, 
K B Sandra,  R T 
Nagar, 
Bangalore 560032. 

Occ: Company 
Secretary in 
practice. 

Witness for all 

Adesh Kumar Gupta  
S/o Shri R.K.